

FORM PTO-: 594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102289603

ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Bolco Athletic Co., Inc. Name: Adams USA, Inc. Street Address: 610 S. Jefferson Avenue Adams USA Athletics, Inc. City: Cookeville ST: TN ZIP 38501 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 1,215,983 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$40.00 BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET The fee is enclosed NASHVILLE, TN 37219 ATTN: MARK J. PATTERSON 8. Deposit account number: Customer No. 23456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Patterson 11/7/2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000216 1215983 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 01 FC:8521

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0925

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, on September 30, 1988, Bolco Athletic Co., Inc., a corporation organized and then existing under the laws of the state of California, and then having its principal place of business in South Elmonte, California, ("Assignor") was the owner of the trademark BOLCO and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,215,983 (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, by a "Purchase of Assets Agreement" dated September 30, 1988, Adams USA Athletics, Inc., a corporation organized and then existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, with its principal place of business in Cookeville, Tennessee, acquired from Assignor all rights in and to the Mark and to the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Adams USA, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, with its principal place of business in Cookeville, Tennessee ("Assignee"), is, by assignment from Adams USA Athletics, Inc., the successor in interest to all rights of Adams USA Athletics, Inc. in and to the Mark and to the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, Adams USA Athletics, Inc., and Assignee wish to confirm ownership by Assignee of legal title to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bolco Athletic Co., Inc. hereby assigns nunc pro tunc to Adams USA Athletics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Adams USA Athletics, Inc. hereby assigns nunc pro tunc to Adams USA, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark..

Date

By: Dennis Lunetta
Dennis Lunetta, President

ADAMS USA ATHLETICS, INC.

By: Garry McNabb, Secretary

**RECORDED: 11/12/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0926